Board of Harbor Commissioners



Virginia Chang Kiraly, President Robert Bernardo, Vice President Edmundo Larenas, Secretary Tom Mattusch, Treasurer Sabrina Brennan, Commissioner

Steve McGrath, General Manager Steven D. Miller, District Counsel

August 29, 2018

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

San Mateo County Harbor District Move to Districted Elections – Proposed Draft Maps (Round 2)

The second round of Proposed Election District Maps are available on the District's website, www.smharbor.com/districted-elections.

The public can provide comments on this process by: email to Steve McGrath smcgrath@smharbor.com; mail to San Mateo County Harbor District, PO Box 1449, El Granada, CA 94018; or in person at the next Harbor Commission Special Meeting as follows:

Harbor Commission Special Board Meeting September 5, 7:00 pm Harbor District Administrative Office 504 Avenue Alhambra, El Granada

The Commission will review and discuss the draft maps at this meeting. With no further proposed adjustments, the Commission will have the opportunity to adopt districts from these draft maps.

About the San Mateo County Harbor District

The San Mateo County Harbor District was first established in 1933 and now operates both Pillar Point Harbor and Oyster Point Marina/Park. Pillar Point Harbor, near Half Moon Bay, remains a major commercial and sport fishing harbor with 369 berths. It is host to many public events throughout the year. Oyster Point Marina/Park in the City of South San Francisco provides a 408-berth marina, boat launch ramp, fishing pier, and open space and trails. At both facilities, the District manages the property, renders public safety and search and rescue functions, and provides opportunities for many kinds of recreational activities.

The District is governed by a five-member Board of Harbor Commissioners, who are currently elected county-wide for staggered four-year terms.

For more information: Steve McGrath, General Manager (650) 583-4400 smcgrath@smharbor.com